Maine law.
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1252 INCREASING BENEFIT FOR SUSIE H. YEATON

CHAP. 89 RESOLVES, 1961
of $160.57 to be paid to the Charles A. Dean Memorial Hospital of Greenville,
Piscataquis County, for hospitalization for Anthony Tomah, a Passamaquoddy

Indian, Angus Morey of Shirley Mills and Henrietta Lawler, an unsettled per-
son. :

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 86

Resolve, to Reimburse the Town of Limestone for 1958 Connor Poll Taxes Paid
the State.

Town of Limestone; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from
the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $324 to be paid to
the Town of Limestone as a full and final claim against the State for poll
taxes collected by the State from residents of Connor in 1958.

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 87

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Edward M. Healy for Repairs to Androscoggin Lake
Dam. ’

Edward M. Healy; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $200.70 be
appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund to be paid
to Edward M. Healy for repairs to Androscoggin Lake Dam on the Dead River
in Leeds.

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 88
RESOLVE, to Increase Retirement Benefit for Chaplain T. Greene of Princeton.

Chaplain T. Greene; retirement benefit increased. Resolved: That the retire-
ment benefit now being paid to Chaplain T. Greene, of Princeton, under chapter
63-A of the Revised Statutes be increased to $25 per month effective as of
January 1, 1961.

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 89
RESOLVE, to Increase Retirement Benefit for Susie H. Yeaton, of Harrington.

Retirement benefit of Susie H. Yeaton; increased. Resolved: That the
retirement benefit now being paid to Susie H. Yeaton, of Harrington, under the
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